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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
2 CUPANIA CIRCLE

MONTEREY PARK, CA 91755-74086
Empleyer Identification Number:

Date: . - 33-0556915
T ' 51995 Case Number:
955125027
THE ASSCCIATED STUDENTE OF Centact Person:
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN TERRY IZUMI
MARCCS Contact Telephone Number:
NO STREZE (71¢) B26-1448

SAN MARCOS, CA 92056
Accounting Period Ending:
June 30
Form 9220 Required:
Yes
Addendum Applies:
No

Deax Applicant:

Based on information supplied, and assuming your cperations will be as
stated in vour application for recogrnition of exemption, we have determined
£ the

you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501 (a) of the Internal
Revenue Code &s an organization described in section 501(c) (3).

We have further determined that you are not a private foundaticn within
the meaning of section 308{z) of the Code, because you are an organizatisn
described in section 509(s) (3).

If vour sources of support, or your purpcses, character, or mecthod of
operation change, please let us know s¢ we can consider the effect of the
change on your exempt status and foundation status. In the case of an amend-
ment te your organizatioral document or bylaws, please send us a ccpy of the
amended document or bylaws. Also, vou should inform us of all changes in youx

name or address.

As cf January 1, 1884, you are lisble for taxes under the Federal
Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneraticn of $100C
or more you pay to each of vour employees during a calerdar year. You are
not liable fer the, tax impesed under the Federal Unemplcoyment Tax Act (FUTA).

Since you are not 2 private foundation, vou are not subject to the excise
taxes under Chapter 42 of tha Code. However, you are not automatically exempt
from cther Federal excise taxes. If you have any gquesticons about excise,
employment, or cther Federazl taxes, please let us know.

Grantors and contributors may rely on thic determinaticn ucless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes nctice to the contrary. EHowever,-if you
lose your section 509 (a) (3) status, a grantcr or contributor may not rely
on this decermination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware
of, the act or £failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the
part of the organization that resulted ip your loss of such status, or if he or
she acgquired knowledge that the Intermal Revenue Service had given nctice that
you would no longer be classified as a section 5059(a) (3} organization.
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THE ASSOCIATED STUDEXTS OF

Doners may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of the
Code. Beguests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts tc you or for vour use
are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the
applicable provisiens of Code sections 2055, 2106, and 28522.

Centributicn deducticns are allowable to donors only to the extent that
their contributions are gifts, with no consideration rxeceived. Ticket pur-
chzses and similar payments in conjunction with fundraisiag events may not
necessarily qualify as dsductible contributions, depending on the ¢ircum-
stances. See Revenue Ruling 67-246, published in Cumnlative Bulletin 1567-Z,
on page 104, which sets forth guidelines regarding the deductibility, as chari-
table contributiaonsg, of vavments made by taxpayers for admission to or other
participation in Ifundraising activities for charity.

In the heading of this letter we have indicated whether ycu must file Form
990, Rerturn of Organization Exempt From Income Tax. If Yes is indicated, you
are required to file Form 950 only if your gross receipts each year are
normally meore than $25,000. Eowever, if you receive a Foxrm 99C package iIn the
mail, please file the return even if you do not exceed the grocss receipts test.
If vou are not required tc file, simply attach the label provided, check the
box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts zre normally
$25,000 or less, and sign the return.

If 2 return is reqguired, it must be filed by the i5th day cof the £ifth
menth affer the end of your amrual accounting period. A pemalty of $10 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is resasonable cause fox
the delay. However, the maximum peralty charged cannot exceed §5,000 cr 5 per-
cent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is less. This penalty may
also be charged if a return is not complete, so please be sure yocur return is
ccmplete before you file it.

You are not reguired to £ile Federal income tax returms unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return cn Form
290-T, Exempt Organization Businese Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not derermining whether any of vour present or pxoposed activities are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Ccde.

You need an employer identification number even if you have no emplovees.
If an employer identificaticn number was not entered on your application, a
number will be assigned tc you and ycu will be advised of it. Please usge that
number on all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal
Revenue Service.

If we have indicated in the heading of <his letter that an addendum
applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letrter.

Because this letter could help resolve any gquesticns about your exempt
status and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent recoxds.
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If vou have any questions, please contact the perscn whose name and
telephone numbexr are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

%50:@5 (o 2

District Direcior
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